1 of 3
SYLVANIA Lamps
SubstiTUBE® IPS LED T8
Compatible LED T8 for use with instant start and select programmed
rapid start electronic T8 ballasts
LED559R4   07-23
UL USC

2 of 3
Ordering Guide
LED XX T8 LXX FG DIM 8 XX SUB G9
LED Wattage
12 = 12 Watts
10 = 10 Watts
9 = 9 Watts
8 = 8 Watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L48 = 48"
L36 = 36"
L24 = 24"
FG = Frosted
Glass
DIM =
Dimmable
CRI
8 = 82
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
SubstiTUBE® IPS Generation 9
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation Length
Lens
Material
Power
(W)1
Lamp
Efficacy
Typical
Lumens
(lm)1 CCT CRI
Life (L70)
Hours
Beam
Angle
(°)
Case
Qty
DLC
Listed
41274 LED12T8L48FGDIM830SUBG9 4ft Frosted Glass 12 167 2000 3000K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
41275 LED12T8L48FGDIM835SUBG9 4ft Frosted Glass 12 167 2000 3500K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
41276 LED12T8L48FGDIM841SUBG9 4ft Frosted Glass 12 175 2100 4100K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
41277 LED12T8L48FGDIM850SUBG9 4ft Frosted Glass 12 175 2100 5000K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
40995 LED10T8L36FG830SUBG9 3ft Frosted Glass 10 145 1450 3000K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
40996 LED10T8L36FG835SUBG9 3ft Frosted Glass 10 145 1450 3500K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
40997 LED10T8L36FG841SUBG9 3ft Frosted Glass 10 145 1450 4100K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
40998 LED10T8L36FG850SUBG9 3ft Frosted Glass 10 145 1450 5000K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
41270 LED9T8L48FGDIM830SUBG9 4ft Frosted Glass 9 178 1600 3000K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
41271 LED9T8L48FGDIM835SUBG9 4ft Frosted Glass 9 178 1600 3500K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
41272 LED9T8L48FGDIM841SUBG9 4ft Frosted Glass 9 178 1600 4100K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
41273 LED9T8L48FGDIM850SUBG9 4ft Frosted Glass 9 178 1600 5000K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
40991 LED8T8L24FG830SUBG9 2ft Frosted Glass 8 156 1250 3000K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
40992 LED8T8L24FG835SUBG9 2ft Frosted Glass 8 156 1250 3500K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
40993 LED8T8L24FG841SUBG9 2ft Frosted Glass 8 156 1250 4100K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
40994 LED8T8L24FG850SUBG9 2ft Frosted Glass 8 156 1250 5000K 82 50,000 220 25 Yes
1. Average Lamp Power and Average Lamp Lumens rated on QHE2x32T8/UNV ISN.
* Items will be discontinued when stock is depleted.
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specifications & Lighting Data
Lamp Ballast
Current
(Amps)
System Power
(W)
System Lumens
(lm)
System Efficacy
(lm/W) No of Lamps
LED12T8L48FGPDIM QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN 0.24/0.10 29 4200 140+ 2
LED9T8L48FGPDIM QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN 0.20/0.09 24 3200 133+ 2
LED10T8/L36FG QHE2X32T8/UNV/ISN 0.20/0.09 24 2900 120 2
LED8T8/L24FG QHE2X32T8/UNV/ISN 0.17/0.08 20 2400 120 2
Note: For complete system information refer to LED495 – SubstiTUBE System Information.
Physical Information
Lamp